(b) the sale of 34,895,209,761 common shares in the preemptive rights offering described in this prospectus supplement
under the section �Summary�Recent Developments�Equity offering�, at an equivalent price per share as the price at
which the common shares in the equity offering referenced in subclause (a) above are being offered.

Except as described in this prospectus supplement, there has been no material change in our capitalization since September 30,
2012.

You should read the information in this table in conjunction with our historical financial statements and the notes to those
statements appearing elsewhere in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus, and in �Selected financial data� and
�Management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations� included in this prospectus supplement.

The as adjusted and as further adjusted financial data in the table below has not been audited but, in our opinion, includes all
adjustments necessary to present fairly our capitalization at the dates presented.

(unaudited in millions of Ch$, in millions of US$) Actual Actual(1) As Adjusted(1)(2)

As Further

Adjusted(3)

Ch$ US$ US$ US$

Liabilities:
Current accounts and demand deposit 1,022,990 2,158.5 2,158.5 2,158.5
Items in course of collection 201,638 425.5 425.5 425.5
Investments under agreements to repurchase 174,219 367.6 367.6 367.6
Time deposits and saving accounts 7,445,456 15,709.7 15,709.7 15,709.7
Derivative financial Instruments 224,030 472.7 472.7 472.7
Borrowings from financial institutions 902,652 1,904.6 1,904.6 1,904.6
Debt issued(4) 1,722,544 3,634.5 4,434.5 4,434.5
Other financial liabilities 18,497 39.0 39.0 39.0
Current income tax provision 4,192 8.8 8.8 8.8
Deferred income taxes 119,838 252.9 252.9 252.9
Provisions 70,075 147.9 147.9 147.9
Other Liabilities 77,249 163.0 163.0 163.0

Total Liabilities 11,983,380 25,284.7 26,084.7 26,084.7

Shareholders�� equity:
Capital 638,234 1,346.7 1,346.7 1,648.7
Reserves 276,138 582.6 582.6 888.6
Valuation gains (losses) (43,970 ) (92.8 ) (92.8) (92.8 )

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Retained earnings
Retained earnings from previous periods 13,190 27.8 27.8 27.8
Net income for the period 83,834 176.9 176.9 176.9
Less: Accrual for mandatory dividends (41,508 ) (87.6 ) (87.6) (87.6 )

Non-controlling interest 52,015 109.8 109.8 109.8
Total shareholders�� equity 977,933 2,063.4 2,063.4 2,671.4
TOTAL CAPITALIZATION 12,961,313 27,348.1 28,148.1 28,756.1

S-57

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

(1) CorpBanca Colombia�s accounting records and the CorpBanca Colombia Financial Statements are ordinarily prepared in
Colombian pesos. The US dollar and Chilean peso amounts presented in CorpBanca Colombia�s Annual Financial Statements
included in this prospectus supplement are presented solely for the convenience of the reader at CorpBanca�s exchange rate of
Ch$519.08 per US$1.00 and the Representative Market Rate of COP0.2684 per Ch$1.00, each as of December 31, 2011. The US

[…]

combined results of operations of CorpBanca after the completion of such transaction.

See Note 6 to our unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial statements as of September 30, 2012 and December 30,
2011 and for the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2012 and 2011 for further information regarding the details of the provisional
purchase price allocation and, specifically, which assets� and liabilities� fair values are provisional. Due to the provisional nature of
certain amounts, expected useful lives of certain acquired assets have been provisionally assessed as well. The purchase price allocation
is expected to be finalized at the time of our issuance of our 2012 year-end IFRS financial statements.

S-64

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents
Pro forma combined unaudited income statement data for the year ended December 31, 2011

For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2011

CorpBanca

CorpBanca

Colombia and

CIT Colombia

(combined) Adjustments Note Pro forma

(in millions of Chilean pesos��MCh$)

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT DATA (b ) (c ) (f )
Interest income 528,622 148,681 � 677,303
Interest expense (335,622) (55,503 ) � (391,125)
Net interest income 193,000 93,178 � 286,178
Provisions for loan losses (40,754 ) (18,324 ) � (59,078 )
Net service fee income 60,362 29,837 � 90,199
Trading and investment foreign exchange gains and other

operating income 80,469 35,012 � 115,481
Income attributable to investment in associates 250 1,498 � 1,748
Total operating expenses (152,706) (100,957 ) (9,052 ) (d ) (262,715)
Income before income taxes 140,621 40,245 (9,052 ) 171,813
Income tax expense (23,303 ) (13,937 ) 2,987 (e ) (34,253 )
Net income for the year 117,318 26,308 (6,065 ) 137,561
Earnings per share(a) � � � �

Basic earnings per share(a) 0.499 � 0.012 0.511
Diluted earnings per share(a) 0.499 � 0.012 0.511

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding (in
millions) 238,829 � 43,000 (g ) 272,598

(a) Basic and diluted earnings per share has been calculated on the basis of the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the
year ended December 31, 2011 and in Chilean pesos.

(b) Corresponds to the historical audited consolidated income statement of CorpBanca and its subsidiaries for the year ended
December 31, 2011 in millions of Chilean pesos.

(c) Corresponds to the historical audited combined income statement of CorpBanca Colombia and its subsidiaries and CIT Colombia
for the year ended December 31, 2011. Those income statements were translated into millions of Chilean pesos based on the

[…]

rate of 33% (Colombian statutory tax rate). As stated in item (e), the amounts therein are provisional and therefore the calculated
amounts of deferred taxes are provisional as well.

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

(f) Please note that no pro forma adjustments are made related to the purchase price allocation for CIT Colombia due to the fact that
the differences between book values and the fair values (purchase price allocation values under IFRS No. 3) were immaterial.

(g) To effect the increase in share capital to finance the acquisition of CorpBanca Colombia as if effected at January 1, 2011.

S-65

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents
Pro forma combined unaudited income statement information for the nine months ended September 30, 2012

For the nine months ended September 30, 2012

CorpBanca

CorpBanca

Colombia

and CIT

Colombia

(combined) Adjustments Note Pro forma

(in millions of Chilean pesos��MCh$)

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT DATA (b ) (c ) (f )
Interest income 511,118 83,659 � 594,777
Interest expense (342,113) (35,303 ) � (377,416)
Net interest income 169,005 48,356 � 217,361
Provisions for loan losses (40,645 ) (12,705 ) � (53,350 )
Net service fee income 57,881 13,072 � 70,953
Trading and investment foreign exchange gains and other operating

income 79,254 18,715 � 97,969
Income attributable to investment in associates (73 ) 505 � 432
Total operating expenses (170,023) (51,463 ) (3,152 ) (d ) (224,638)
Income before income taxes 95,399 16,480 (3,152 ) 108,727
Income tax expense (11,870 ) (5,499 ) 1,040 (e ) (16,329 )
Net income for the year 83,529 10,981 (2,112 ) 92,398
Earnings per share(a) � � � �

Basic earnings per share(a) 0.308 � � 0.340
Diluted earnings per share(a) 0.308 � � 0.340

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding (in millions) 272,598 � � 272,598

(a) Earnings per share has been calculated on the basis of the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the period and in
Chilean pesos.

(b) Corresponds to the historical unaudited condensed interim consolidated income statement for the nine-month period ended
September 30, 2012 of CorpBanca and its subsidiaries in millions of Chilean pesos.

(c) Corresponds to amounts representing results of operations from January 1, 2012 through May 29, 2012, of CorpBanca Colombia